PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4028875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONI VEHNIÄINEN	08/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dust Shelter Finland Oy	
Street Address:	Ristipellontie 6 E 112	
City:	Helsinki	
State/Country:	Finland	
Postal Code:	FI-00390	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15111425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	172131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA KLINE
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=4401833_1#page1.tif

PATENT 503982219 REEL: 039569 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(I) Jon	i VEHNIÄINEN		(2)	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)			(4)	
, ,	of Inventor(s)	(5)	***************************************	***************************************	(6)	
		(7)			(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) DU	T SHELTER FINLAND OY			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) Ris	stipellontie 6 E 112, FI-			
	v	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent methoding any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	(11) Insert Identification anch as Title, Case Number, or Poreign		MPORARY WALL EL	EMENT		
	Application Number	(Atterney I	Docket No. 172131), filed on even date berowith or as	***************************************
(12)	Atternative	(12) U.S.	Application Number	15/111,425		
	Identification for	<i>a</i> , , , ,		**********	***************************************	***************************************
	filed applications		ily 13, 2016		ny application and/or patent for the inventi	
resulting entire in this assig	r provisions of the Internation of the Internation and grant of a valid United Stack undersigned authors and application of the Internation of Internat	onal Conventions to perform al- tited States pates orizes and requ the said Assign that he or she he nor and Assignity by grants the fi- mply with the i	n for Pretection of Inda Il affirmative acts which it to the Assignce, ests the Commissioner nee, as Assignce of the as not executed, and will or's heirs, successors, as rm of OLIFF PLC the per rules of the United State	strial Property of a may be necessand the U.S. Pater entire interest, and not execute, and signs and legal- ower to insert on as Patent and Tri	ary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reless at and Trademark Office to issue any and a nd covenants that he or she has full right to my agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and a representatives. this assignment any further identification ademark Office for recordation of this docu-	ue or all patents a convey the agrees that that may be
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the unc	iersigned on the date(s	e) apposite the r	andersigned same(s).	
	11/10	المن الم		num	And the state of t	
Date	1608,20	<u>YE</u>	Inventor Signatu	re	The Control of the Co	(SEAL)
Date	······		Inventor Signatu	e ^{eee}		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signatu	re		(SEAL)
Date		****************	Inventor Signatu	re	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	(SEAL)
Date	***************************************	***************************************	Inventor Signatu	re		(SEAL)
Date		,	Inventor Signatu	re		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signatu	re		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signatu	re		(SEAL)
neither,	then it should be signed bef				the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	e U.S.A. If
Date	18.8.16		Witness	M.	Dodre	
Date	18.8.16		Witness		1 Oc 1	

PATENT REEL: 039569 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 08/29/2016